
General Detail

Auction Notice

:Office/Zone
Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers
   -Department of Chemicals and Petrochemicals
   -Central Institute of Plastics Engineering and Technology (CIPET)

:Seller/Auctioneer Name M Venkata Ramana
Murthy-Auctioneer

:Reference No. CIPET-CSTS/MDU/SCRAP/GeM/2022–23/ dated 05.12.2022
:Category Metallic, Non-Metallic

:Auction Brief Auction for Disposal of Metalic and Non - Metalic (Plastics) Items Through GeM Portal
:Auction Detail

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF PETROCHEMICALS ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, (CIPET):
CENTRE FOR SKILLING & TECHNICAL SUPPORT (CSTS),
MADURAI
Address: Near Samathuvapuram, Thiruvathavur, Madurai - 625110.
Department of Chemicals & Petrochemicals
Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers,
Phone : 0452-2424277
Mobile : 9052295809

Bid / Tender Document

ScopeofWork:
Bids are invited online through GeM (Government e-marketplace) Portal in Forward Auction category on
behalf of CIPET : CSTS – Madurai for sale of Metalic & Non Metalic (Plastics) Scrap items in “As is where is”,
“As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis as detailed below:



S.NO Item
Description

Approx.
Qty.

EMD
Amount.

Auction
Fees

Tender Sale
Date

Last Date
of Tender
Deposit

Tender
Opening
Date

1 PVC Pipes
Scrap 1000 kg

Rs.10,000/-

08.12.2022
to
22.12.2022

Rs.
1000/- +
18%
GST= Rs.
1,180/-

05.12.2022
to    
22.12.2022
at 3.00 p.m.

22.12.2022
at 4.00 p.m.

26.12.2022
at 4.00 p.m.

2 GI Pipes
Scrap 400 kg

3 MTP Pipes
Scrap 100 kg

4 HDPE Pipes
Scrap 250 kg

5 Steel Chip 1200 kg

6 Zine Coated
Wire 75 kg

7
Mixed
Plastics Scrap
(Lump Scrap)

100 kg

8 News Papers 500 kg

9
Old Record
Books &
Papers

200 kg

10
Old Record
Books Hard
Board

75 kg

* Note : The above quantities are tentative and the same may vary at the time of issuing Work order / Lifting of Scrap

EMD Deposit 

Name of A/C Holder    :  CIPETl:CSTS MADURAI
Account Number          :  166302000001419
Name of Bank              :  INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK
Bank A/c type              :  Current Account
Branch                          :  THIRUVADAVUR
IFSC CODE                 :  IOBA0001005

Important Dates and Time:
 

Inspection Date   08.12.2022 to 20.12.2022

EMD Submission Start Date   08.12.2022  @ 9:00 Hrs



EMD Submission End Date   22.12.2022 @ 17:00 Hrs

Auction Start Date   26.12.2022 @ 10:00 Hrs

Auction End Date   28.12.2022 @ 16:00 Hrs

Increment during Auction  Rate as per the Item

Increment during extended period of Auction   Rate as per the Item

No.of extensions   Limited

List of Documents to be Uploaded
S.No. Details of Documents to be uploaded

1 Documentary proof of GST, PAN Card and Aadhar /
Address Proof Certificates

2 Proof of payment of EMD

3 Commercial Bid (Annexure – A)

4 Proforma for Bid detail (Annexure – B)

5 Certificate of Inspection (Annexure – C)

6 Declaration (Annexure – D)



Bid Submission Rule

EMD/Post Event Deposit

Auction Timing rule

Download Document

Project Location - Pin Code :

# Pin Code City District State

1 625110 Madurai Madurai TAMIL NADU

2 625007 Madurai Madurai TAMIL NADU

:Bidding Access Open
:Item wise Time No

:Reserve Price Applicable

:Allow EMD Yes
:EMD 10000.00

:EMD Payment Start Date 09/12/2022 09:00
:EMD Payment End Date 22/12/2022 17:00

:Auction Start Date & Time 26/12/2022 10:00
:Auction End Date & Time 28/12/2022 16:00

:Auto Extension Applicable
:Auto Extension Mode Limited

:Bidding Template Metallic

View Business Rules

View Reserve Price Details

Sr.
No. Document Description Size (MB) Uploading Date & Time Approval Date & Time Status Action

1 Scrap Details 0.02 06/12/2022 15:47 08/12/2022 18:25 Approved

2 Annexure - A 0.05 06/12/2022 15:47 08/12/2022 18:25 Approved

3 Annexure - B 0.03 06/12/2022 15:46 08/12/2022 18:25 Approved

4 Annexure - C 0.02 06/12/2022 15:46 08/12/2022 18:25 Approved

5 Annexure - D 0.02 06/12/2022 15:45 08/12/2022 18:26 Approved

Download

Download

Download

Download

Download

https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/eauction/common/view-configure-rule/3416/0/0/3/C59E1E6F4EF55D40329B0EC89FCF407CB6844763
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/eauction/common/view-reserve-price/3416/3779/0/3/F76539AF15D6E6C24225727236940B368BF08642
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/xcommon/file-download/46/3106/3416/29813AE14C0E1F010ADE4BAC0C54AB04D7738B7D
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/xcommon/file-download/46/3105/3416/28DCBDE4A967000D54148D122115DF7EC7CFC613
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/xcommon/file-download/46/3104/3416/44BDA20073A3D37ABAE2105F288EA33F3ACCDDED
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/xcommon/file-download/46/3103/3416/D15F49F99B84E40BF57D942DF58482A3BA40F774
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/xcommon/file-download/46/3102/3416/F1E282150171FF4ADB7A623CF3CCCBA858AB2267

